
Jerseys after  stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

YellowJersey - General Classification SIMAC

71 10005498264 BLAAK Chantal Team SD Worx

Green Jersey - Points Classification JOZON

144 10003114488 VOS Marianne Jumbo-Visma Women Team

Polka Dot Jersey - Mountain Classification DOLMANS LANDSCAPING GROUP

143 10007968936 KOSTER Anouska Jumbo-Visma Women Team

White Jersey - Young Rider Classification AMYSOFT

64 10015335074 GEORGI Pfeiffer Team DSM

Red Jersey - Combativity PROVINCIE GELDERLAND

86 10002059414 WORRACK Trixi Trek - Segafredo
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Result Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Distance: 149.4 km
Average speed of the winner: 37.988 km/h
Number of starters: 57
Riders abandoning the race: 3

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap Bonus
1 144 10003114488 VOS Marianne Jumbo-Visma Women Team 3:55:58 10"
2 11 10008130503 BARNES Alice Canyon//Sram Racing 3:55:58 6"
3 72 10004779252 PIETERS Amy Team SD Worx 3:55:58 4"
4 81 10009487085 DIDERIKSEN Amalie Trek - Segafredo 3:55:58
5 32 10009686038 JACKSON Alison Liv Racing 3:55:58
6 64 10015335074 GEORGI Pfeiffer Team DSM 3:55:58
7 43 10008601860 GONZALEZ BLANCO Alicia Movistar Team Women 3:55:58
8 6 10058433891 REUSSER Marlen Ale' BTC Ljubljana 3:55:58
9 22 10015328711 COPPONI Clara FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 3:55:58

10 85 10003264335 VAN DIJK Ellen Trek - Segafredo 3:56:01 0:03
11 71 10005498264 BLAAK Chantal Team SD Worx 3:56:01 0:03
12 113 10010182657 BALSAMO Elisa Valcar - Travel & Service 3:56:01 0:03
13 121 10015509775 VAN DER HULST Amber Parkhotel Valkenburg 3:56:01 0:03
14 15 10008682490 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Canyon//Sram Racing 3:56:01 0:03
15 104 10023137817 SMULDERS Silke Lotto Soudal Ladies 3:56:01 0:03
16 23 10007742705 DUVAL Eugénie FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 3:56:01 0:03
17 3 10003267163 BASTIANELLI Marta Ale' BTC Ljubljana 3:56:01 0:03
18 62 10011047573 ANDERSEN Susanne Team DSM 3:56:01 0:03
19 14 10008965814 KLEIN Lisa Canyon//Sram Racing 3:56:01 0:03
20 101 10013775192 BRAAM Danique Lotto Soudal Ladies 3:56:01 0:03
21 63 10064643410 JASTRAB Megan Team DSM 3:56:01 0:03
22 33 10015335579 JASKULSKA Marta Liv Racing 3:56:01 0:03
23 74 10015146633 VOLLERING Demi Team SD Worx 3:56:01 0:03
24 115 10015660026 CONSONNI Chiara Valcar - Travel & Service 3:56:01 0:03
25 122 10016031858 MARKUS Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 3:56:01 0:03
26 146 10004603137 KASPER Romy Jumbo-Visma Women Team 3:56:01 0:03
27 142 10009857103 SWINKELS Karlijn Jumbo-Visma Women Team 3:56:01 0:03
28 136 10023380115 TON Quinty GT Krush Tunap Pro Cycling 3:56:01 0:03
29 124 10022772146 BREDEWOLD Mischa Parkhotel Valkenburg 3:56:01 0:03
30 152 10022303314 BORGSTRÖM Julia NXTG Racing 3:56:01 0:03
31 76 10022750322 UNEKEN Lonneke Team SD Worx 3:56:01 0:03
32 103 10010971589 NILSSON Hanna Lotto Soudal Ladies 3:56:01 0:03
33 133 10010199431 COLBORNE Henrietta GT Krush Tunap Pro Cycling 3:56:07 0:09
34 31 10008669457 DEMEY Valerie Liv Racing 3:56:07 0:09
35 24 10009877008 GROSSETETE Maëlle FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 3:56:07 0:09
36 13 10007709460 RYAN Alexis Canyon//Sram Racing 3:56:07 0:09
37 16 10007348237 BARNES Hannah Canyon//Sram Racing 3:56:07 0:09
38 12 10015606068 HARRIS Ella Canyon//Sram Racing 3:56:16 0:18
39 35 10009894485 KOREVAAR Jeanne Liv Racing 3:56:20 0:22
40 51 10006727538 ENSING Janneke Team Bikeexchange 3:56:33 0:35
41 82 10007825456 HANSON Lauretta Trek - Segafredo 3:56:33 0:35
42 141 10079063367 BEEKHUIS Teuntje Jumbo-Visma Women Team 3:57:06 1:08
43 106 10015602432 VANDER SANDE Elise Lotto Soudal Ladies 3:57:06 1:08
44 154 10022792758 PLUIMERS Ilse NXTG Racing 3:57:06 1:08
45 111 10031546808 GASPARRINI Eleonora Valcar - Travel & Service 3:57:13 1:15
46 4 10015661844 TOMASI Laura Ale' BTC Ljubljana 3:57:13 1:15
47 65 10006456443 KIRCHMANN Leah Team DSM 3:57:13 1:15
48 125 10022698485 GERRITSE Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 3:57:13 1:15
49 36 10007960953 KUIJPERS Evy Liv Racing 3:57:13 1:15
50 54 10078996780 CAMPBELL Teniel Team Bikeexchange 3:57:13 1:15
51 143 10007968936 KOSTER Anouska Jumbo-Visma Women Team 3:58:32 2:34
52 112 10089424381 VIGIE Margaux Valcar - Travel & Service 3:59:00 3:02
53 145 10009637134 MATHIESEN Pernille Jumbo-Visma Women Team 4:00:28 4:30
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Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap Bonus
44 10006886172 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Gloria Movistar Team Women DNF
86 10002059414 WORRACK Trixi Trek - Segafredo DNF

153 10022864500 RIJNBEEK Maud NXTG Racing DNF

126 10014185020 BUIJSMAN Nina Parkhotel Valkenburg DSQ
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Individual Classification by Time after Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap  Bonus 
1 71 10005498264 BLAAK Chantal Team SD Worx 14:46:39
2 6 10058433891 REUSSER Marlen Ale' BTC Ljubljana 14:46:56 0:17
3 85 10003264335 VAN DIJK Ellen Trek - Segafredo 14:47:09 0:30
4 144 10003114488 VOS Marianne Jumbo-Visma Women Team 14:47:30 0:51 10"
5 74 10015146633 VOLLERING Demi Team SD Worx 14:47:42 1:03
6 64 10015335074 GEORGI Pfeiffer Team DSM 14:47:59 1:20
7 72 10004779252 PIETERS Amy Team SD Worx 14:48:14 1:35 4"
8 32 10009686038 JACKSON Alison Liv Racing 14:48:44 2:05
9 3 10003267163 BASTIANELLI Marta Ale' BTC Ljubljana 14:49:18 2:39

10 35 10009894485 KOREVAAR Jeanne Liv Racing 14:49:28 2:49
11 124 10022772146 BREDEWOLD Mischa Parkhotel Valkenburg 14:49:29 2:50
12 104 10023137817 SMULDERS Silke Lotto Soudal Ladies 14:50:10 3:31
13 15 10008682490 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Canyon//Sram Racing 14:50:25 3:46
14 113 10010182657 BALSAMO Elisa Valcar - Travel & Service 14:50:45 4:06
15 121 10015509775 VAN DER HULST Amber Parkhotel Valkenburg 14:50:48 4:09
16 103 10010971589 NILSSON Hanna Lotto Soudal Ladies 14:50:49 4:10
17 146 10004603137 KASPER Romy Jumbo-Visma Women Team 14:51:09 4:30
18 12 10015606068 HARRIS Ella Canyon//Sram Racing 14:51:11 4:32
19 51 10006727538 ENSING Janneke Team Bikeexchange 14:52:07 5:28
20 14 10008965814 KLEIN Lisa Canyon//Sram Racing 14:52:21 5:42
21 4 10015661844 TOMASI Laura Ale' BTC Ljubljana 14:52:53 6:14
22 152 10022303314 BORGSTRÖM Julia NXTG Racing 14:53:05 6:26
23 33 10015335579 JASKULSKA Marta Liv Racing 14:53:42 7:03
24 23 10007742705 DUVAL Eugénie FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 14:53:54 7:15
25 122 10016031858 MARKUS Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 14:54:10 7:31
26 76 10022750322 UNEKEN Lonneke Team SD Worx 14:54:26 7:47
27 101 10013775192 BRAAM Danique Lotto Soudal Ladies 14:54:35 7:56
28 142 10009857103 SWINKELS Karlijn Jumbo-Visma Women Team 14:54:38 7:59
29 16 10007348237 BARNES Hannah Canyon//Sram Racing 14:54:50 8:11
30 62 10011047573 ANDERSEN Susanne Team DSM 14:55:03 8:24
31 136 10023380115 TON Quinty GT Krush Tunap Pro Cycling 14:55:29 8:50
32 143 10007968936 KOSTER Anouska Jumbo-Visma Women Team 14:55:36 8:57
33 141 10079063367 BEEKHUIS Teuntje Jumbo-Visma Women Team 14:55:41 9:02
34 31 10008669457 DEMEY Valerie Liv Racing 14:56:13 9:34
35 43 10008601860 GONZALEZ BLANCO Alicia Movistar Team Women 14:56:33 9:54
36 133 10010199431 COLBORNE Henrietta GT Krush Tunap Pro Cycling 14:56:41 10:02
37 13 10007709460 RYAN Alexis Canyon//Sram Racing 14:56:56 10:17
38 54 10078996780 CAMPBELL Teniel Team Bikeexchange 14:57:20 10:41
39 125 10022698485 GERRITSE Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 14:57:28 10:49
40 63 10064643410 JASTRAB Megan Team DSM 14:57:35 10:56
41 11 10008130503 BARNES Alice Canyon//Sram Racing 14:59:12 12:33 6"
42 24 10009877008 GROSSETETE Maëlle FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 15:01:24 14:45
43 115 10015660026 CONSONNI Chiara Valcar - Travel & Service 15:01:51 15:12
44 81 10009487085 DIDERIKSEN Amalie Trek - Segafredo 15:02:21 15:42
45 22 10015328711 COPPONI Clara FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 15:02:52 16:13
46 36 10007960953 KUIJPERS Evy Liv Racing 15:05:01 18:22
47 112 10089424381 VIGIE Margaux Valcar - Travel & Service 15:05:36 18:57
48 111 10031546808 GASPARRINI Eleonora Valcar - Travel & Service 15:06:23 19:44
49 154 10022792758 PLUIMERS Ilse NXTG Racing 15:06:40 20:01
50 65 10006456443 KIRCHMANN Leah Team DSM 15:07:02 20:23
51 82 10007825456 HANSON Lauretta Trek - Segafredo 15:08:12 21:33
52 106 10015602432 VANDER SANDE Elise Lotto Soudal Ladies 15:08:28 21:49
53 145 10009637134 MATHIESEN Pernille Jumbo-Visma Women Team 15:09:47 23:08
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Young Riders Result Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 64 10015335074 GEORGI Pfeiffer Team DSM 3:55:58
2 22 10015328711 COPPONI Clara FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 3:55:58
3 121 10015509775 VAN DER HULST Amber Parkhotel Valkenburg 3:56:01 0:03
4 104 10023137817 SMULDERS Silke Lotto Soudal Ladies 3:56:01 0:03
5 63 10064643410 JASTRAB Megan Team DSM 3:56:01 0:03
6 33 10015335579 JASKULSKA Marta Liv Racing 3:56:01 0:03
7 115 10015660026 CONSONNI Chiara Valcar - Travel & Service 3:56:01 0:03
8 124 10022772146 BREDEWOLD Mischa Parkhotel Valkenburg 3:56:01 0:03
9 152 10022303314 BORGSTRÖM Julia NXTG Racing 3:56:01 0:03

10 76 10022750322 UNEKEN Lonneke Team SD Worx 3:56:01 0:03
11 154 10022792758 PLUIMERS Ilse NXTG Racing 3:57:06 1:08
12 111 10031546808 GASPARRINI Eleonora Valcar - Travel & Service 3:57:13 1:15
13 4 10015661844 TOMASI Laura Ale' BTC Ljubljana 3:57:13 1:15
14 125 10022698485 GERRITSE Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 3:57:13 1:15

153 10022864500 RIJNBEEK Maud NXTG Racing DNF
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Young Riders Classification after Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 64 10015335074 GEORGI Pfeiffer Team DSM 14:47:59
2 124 10022772146 BREDEWOLD Mischa Parkhotel Valkenburg 14:49:29 1:30
3 104 10023137817 SMULDERS Silke Lotto Soudal Ladies 14:50:10 2:11
4 121 10015509775 VAN DER HULST Amber Parkhotel Valkenburg 14:50:48 2:49
5 4 10015661844 TOMASI Laura Ale' BTC Ljubljana 14:52:53 4:54
6 152 10022303314 BORGSTRÖM Julia NXTG Racing 14:53:05 5:06
7 33 10015335579 JASKULSKA Marta Liv Racing 14:53:42 5:43
8 76 10022750322 UNEKEN Lonneke Team SD Worx 14:54:26 6:27
9 125 10022698485 GERRITSE Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 14:57:28 9:29

10 63 10064643410 JASTRAB Megan Team DSM 14:57:35 9:36
11 115 10015660026 CONSONNI Chiara Valcar - Travel & Service 15:01:51 13:52
12 22 10015328711 COPPONI Clara FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 15:02:52 14:53
13 111 10031546808 GASPARRINI Eleonora Valcar - Travel & Service 15:06:23 18:24
14 154 10022792758 PLUIMERS Ilse NXTG Racing 15:06:40 18:41
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Points Classification after Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Pos Nr  Name Team  1 2 3 4 5 Total
1 144 VOS Marianne JVW 25 14 8 25 25 97
2 71 BLAAK Chantal SDW 5 16 14 16 5 56
3 85 VAN DIJK Ellen TFS 20 20 4 5 6 55
4 32 JACKSON Alison LIV 25 5 9 12 51
5 76 UNEKEN Lonneke SDW 14 6 25 45
6 72 PIETERS Amy SDW 1 1 12 14 16 44
7 64 GEORGI Pfeiffer DSM 3 2 16 8 10 39
8 6 REUSSER Marlen ALE 25 4 8 37
9 74 VOLLERING Demi SDW 10 10 12 32

10 11 BARNES Alice CSR 2 7 20 29
11 3 BASTIANELLI Marta ALE 7 9 10 26
12 15 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna CSR 4 20 2 26
13 14 KLEIN Lisa CSR 8 14 22
14 113 BALSAMO Elisa VAL 9 8 4 21
15 62 ANDERSEN Susanne DSM 20 20
16 24 GROSSETETE Maëlle FDJ 20 20
17 81 DIDERIKSEN Amalie TFS 6 14 20
18 121 VAN DER HULST Amber PHV 5 3 3 11
19 143 KOSTER Anouska JVW 4 6 10
20 22 COPPONI Clara FDJ 3 7 10
21 43 GONZALEZ BLANCO Alicia MOV 9 9
22 23 DUVAL Eugénie FDJ 7 7
23 115 CONSONNI Chiara VAL 7 7
24 12 HARRIS Ella CSR 6 6
25 104 SMULDERS Silke LSL 3 1 4
26 124 BREDEWOLD Mischa PHV 2 2
27 35 KOREVAAR Jeanne LIV 1 1
28 101 BRAAM Danique LSL 1 1
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Mountain Classification  -  Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Sprint 1
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 143 10007968936 KOSTER Anouska Jumbo-Visma Women Team 5
2 144 10003114488 VOS Marianne Jumbo-Visma Women Team 3
3 142 10009857103 SWINKELS Karlijn Jumbo-Visma Women Team 1

Sprint 2
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 15 10008682490 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Canyon//Sram Racing 5
2 122 10016031858 MARKUS Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 3
3 143 10007968936 KOSTER Anouska Jumbo-Visma Women Team 1

Sprint 3
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 143 10007968936 KOSTER Anouska Jumbo-Visma Women Team 5
2 142 10009857103 SWINKELS Karlijn Jumbo-Visma Women Team 3
3 76 10022750322 UNEKEN Lonneke Team SD Worx 1

Sprint 4
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 126 10014185020 BUIJSMAN Nina Parkhotel Valkenburg 5
2 54 10078996780 CAMPBELL Teniel Team Bikeexchange 3
3 86 10002059414 WORRACK Trixi Trek - Segafredo 1

Sprint 5
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 126 10014185020 BUIJSMAN Nina Parkhotel Valkenburg 5
2 12 10015606068 HARRIS Ella Canyon//Sram Racing 3
3 141 10079063367 BEEKHUIS Teuntje Jumbo-Visma Women Team 1

Mountain Classification after Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points
1 143 10007968936 KOSTER Anouska Jumbo-Visma Women Team 29
2 32 10009686038 JACKSON Alison Liv Racing 19
3 71 10005498264 BLAAK Chantal Team SD Worx 5
4 15 10008682490 NIEWIADOMA Katarzyna Canyon//Sram Racing 5
5 144 10003114488 VOS Marianne Jumbo-Visma Women Team 4
6 142 10009857103 SWINKELS Karlijn Jumbo-Visma Women Team 4
7 35 10009894485 KOREVAAR Jeanne Liv Racing 3
8 12 10015606068 HARRIS Ella Canyon//Sram Racing 3
9 122 10016031858 MARKUS Femke Parkhotel Valkenburg 3

10 54 10078996780 CAMPBELL Teniel Team Bikeexchange 3
11 76 10022750322 UNEKEN Lonneke Team SD Worx 2
12 6 10058433891 REUSSER Marlen Ale' BTC Ljubljana 1
13 72 10004779252 PIETERS Amy Team SD Worx 1
14 141 10079063367 BEEKHUIS Teuntje Jumbo-Visma Women Team 1
15 24 10009877008 GROSSETETE Maëlle FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 1
16 22 10015328711 COPPONI Clara FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope 1
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Team Classification Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Pos  Team  Time Gap
1 Canyon//Sram Racing CSR 11:48:00
2 Team SD Worx SDW 11:48:00
3 Team DSM DSM 11:48:00
4 Jumbo-Visma Women Team JVW 11:48:00
5 Parkhotel Valkenburg PHV 11:48:03 0:03
6 Lotto Soudal Ladies LSL 11:48:03 0:03
7 FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope FDJ 11:48:06 0:06
8 Liv Racing LIV 11:48:06 0:06
9 Trek - Segafredo TFS 11:48:32 0:32

10 Ale' BTC Ljubljana ALE 11:49:12 1:12
11 Valcar - Travel & Service VAL 11:49:15 1:15

General Team Classification after Stage 5 : Arnhem - Arnhem

Pos  Team  Time Gap
1 Team SD Worx SDW 44:22:40
2 Ale' BTC Ljubljana ALE 44:28:02 5:22
3 Canyon//Sram Racing CSR 44:28:35 5:55
4 Parkhotel Valkenburg PHV 44:30:25 7:45
5 Jumbo-Visma Women Team JVW 44:31:17 8:37
6 Liv Racing LIV 44:31:52 9:12
7 Lotto Soudal Ladies LSL 44:34:47 12:07
8 Team DSM DSM 44:38:28 15:48
9 FDJ Nouvelle-Aquitaine Futuroscope FDJ 44:52:06 29:26

10 Valcar - Travel & Service VAL 44:54:16 31:36
11 Trek - Segafredo TFS 44:56:36 33:56
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